TOP VIEW（Single side arrangement of components）
(PCB = 1.0mm)
BOTTOM VIEW (smooth and easy adhesive)
Key Features:
 Reader/writer functionality compatible with ISO/IEC14443A&B, MIFARE, FeliCa and
NFC Forum tag types (MIFARE UltraLight, FeliCa, MIFARE DESFire)
 Firmware update-able through UART interface
 Operating distance up to 50 mm

 Use Pin D+ to trigger an interrupt(to wake-up the user hardware)
 Use Uart interface(TX pin) to send out the card ID
ORDER INFORMATION:
Model Size Con Interface Power Other
B22 3730 4P T(UART TTL) 33(3.3V) N (Card Mode Enable,NDEF)
1938S 6P U(USB HID) 50(5V) M(FM1208 card function)
D (DesFire Card function)
A (Mifare One Card function)
Example1: B22-1938S-6P-T-33-A (3.3V version with M1 card function)
Example1: B22-1938S-6P-T-33-N (3.3V version with card emu function)
Example2: B22-3730-6P-T-33-A (3.3V version with Mifare One function)
Example3: B22-3730-4P-T-50-D (5V version with DesFire function)
FCC statement
  This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.